
KARACHI W 
OFFICE OF T 

B 

TER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
E DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  
ID EVALUATION REPORT 

S N 
NAME OF FIRM / 

BIDDER 

M/s.Honest 
Associates 

02 

M/s. Irfan & 
Co. 

01 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.33647 	I.D # 
3 Tender Description/Name o 

Work/Item: 
MANUFACTURING 	& 	SUPPLYING 	RCC 
MANHOLE COVERS 21" DIA IN U.C.4,5,6,7, & 8 
BIN QASIM TOWN (SEW) 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 	 _.. 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 16-06-2017 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest 
responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 	• 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Salem Allin 
Director (Design & 	ate) 

Convener 

(Niaz Ahmed Shaikh) 
A.A.O (District Malir) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sian 
S.E (District Malir) 

Member 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

COST OFFERED 
BY TIIE BIDDFit 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / 
REJECTION 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O #18031572 dt:25-05- 
2017 Rs.20,000/- from HBL Sindh 

Secretariat Branch, Karachi 
Pay Order and other documents are 

available. P.O #13382315 dt:23-05- 
2017 Rs.20.000/-from UBL Clifton 

Branch, Karachi 

Rs.9,86,040/- 
Is' 

Lowest 

Lowest 
@0.040% 

Above 

@0.069% 
Below 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Substantiall'  
Responsive Rs.9,87120/- 

REMARKS 



COMPAR XTIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: MANUFACTURING & SUPPLYING RCC MANHOLE COVERS 21" DIA IN U.C.4,5,6,7, & 8 BIN QASIM TOWN (SEW) 

Item 
\o 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost M/s.lrfan & Co. 

M/s.Honest 
Associates 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Manhole 
covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 	3" deep at 
centre, reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" 
C/C welded to a 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two 
hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c 
cutting and transportation with in 10 miles. 21" dia. 

1080.00 	Nos 913.63 Each 986,720.40 913.00 986,040.00 914.00 987,120.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 986,720 986,040 987,120 

(Niaz Ahmed Shaikh) 
A.A.O (District Malir) 

Member / Secretar 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 	 (Sikander i) 	 leem Ahln ) 
Addl. Director Internal 	

1104 
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) 	S.E (District Malir) 	Director (Design & Es may  

Audit KMC - Member 	 Member 	 Member 	 Convener 



NOTE SHEET 
( 0C) 

Paras 	 Reference 

SUB: MANUFACTU RING & SUPPLYING RCC MANHOLE: 
COVERS 21"  JMA IN U.C.4,5,6,7, & 8 BIN OASIM TOWN 
(SEW)  

7. RECOMMENDATION OF THE COMMITTEE 

_T _ wo Bidders participlted in the bid, the lowest bidder M/s.lrfan & ...  
Co. quoted / corrected bid cost amounting to Rs.9,86,040/- (Rupees 
Nine Lac Eighty Six Thousand and Fourty only) which is @0.069% 
Below from the Estimate prepared by Concerned Executive Engineer. 
the committee assess the rates on the basis of parameters and 
available data of Design Office, KW&SB, the assessed bid of Lowest 
Bidder is reasonable with adherence to specifications as contained in 
BOQ and may be considered for approval of Competent Authority. 
KW&SB subject to the completing all codal formalities of SPPRA-
2010 and Audit requirements / Financial Concurrence and Budgetary 
provision by the concerned E.E / S.E / C.E. 

   

(Sai71 Hague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Niaz Ahmed Shaikh) 
A.A.O (Distrie, Malir) 

Member / Secretary 

(Maqsoi Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

(Sik 	r Ali) 
S.E (District Malir) 

Member 

(Saleem At diqi 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 
The S.E 	1st. Malir) 

(11-11444: 
cs\A.sv,c4.C) feAtunic.L.- 	ire.cow.at,..GA 

4)1tN,JR- 
gte126, 6i/- 	Curvt4A yza-- tv144-1- 

.023 n 

yel 	 - 

) 
	

rv___Actgai.Po 



ac 
4c;!‘ 

NOTE SHEET 

Maras 	 Reference 

SUB: MANUFACTURING & SUPPLYING RCC MANHOLE 
COVERS 21" DIA IN U.C.4,5,6,7, & 8 BIN QASIM TOWN  
iSEW)  

EVALUATION REPORT 

1. ENGINEER ESTIMATE  
The concerned Executive Engineer (Sewerage) Bin Qasim Division. prepared 
an estimate for amount of Rs.9,86,720/- duly endorsed by S.E (Dist. Malir) 
which was further checked by Design Office for an amount of Rs.9,86,720/-. 
The M.D, KW&SB accorded approval for calling tender vide Para-15/N3. 

2. BIDDING DOCUMENT  
The bidding documents were prepared by concerned Executive Engineer duly 
endorsed by S.E (Dist. Malir) and DMD (TS). The bidding documents are 
based on the design for the work prepared by concerned Executive Engineer 
(Sewerage) Bin Qasim Town. 

3. BIDDING PROCEDURE  
The invitation of tenders and availability of tender documents were notified 
through SPPRA Web Site vide No.EE/Bin Qasim/Sew/NIT/KW&SB/2016-
2017/19 dated:30-05-2)17 and SPPRA Web Site vide Serial No.33647 
1.D# 	which were opened on 16-06-2017. 

4. PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I  
42,40 The Procurement Committee-I as per Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010 has been 

----- constituted by the Competent Authority vide No.KWSB/CE(IPD)/2013/236 
dated:I5-03-2013 comprising on the following officer for opening of bids as 
per letter No.KWSB/CE (IPD)/2013/271 dated:11-11-2013 & 
No.KW&SB/SR.DIR/ FIRD&A/ 397 dated: 14-04-2016 which is based on 
Rule-46 of SPPRA as the KW&SB are essential department and maintaining 
the installation of pumping machineries with allied structure, filter plants with 
allied structure of sewerage and water supply system and essential works 
cannot be avoided in the great interest of people of Karachi Metropolitan. 
hence all bids evaluated and recommended subject to the completing all coda! 
formalities of SPPRA by the concerned Division: 

1 Director (Des gn & Estimate), KW&SB Convener 
2 Superintending Engineer (Dist.Malir), KW&SB Member 
3 Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member 
4 Additional Director Internal Audit KMC Member 
5 A.A.O (Dist.Malir), KW&SB. Member/Secy. 

5. RECEIPT OF BIDS 
The Two bids were r ceived on 16-06-2017 at 12.00 Noon and opened on 
same date at 12.30 p. by Procurement Committee-I and announced the bids 
in presence of represen ative of bidders. 

6. EVALUATIO OF BID 
The following bids we e received and positions are asunder: 
S. 
No 

Name of Firms Quoted Price Corrected 
Price 

Rank Remarks 

1 M/s.Irfan & 
CO. 

Rs.9,86,040/- Rs.9,86,040/- 
15t  

Lowest 
Substantially 
responsive 

2 M/s.Honest 
Associates 

Rs.9,87120/- Rs.9,87120/- 

2nd 

Lowest 
Substantially 
responsive 

5 he meeting of the Pr urement Com nittee-I was he d on 16-06-17 at 1.30 p.m 
ide meeting notice No AAO/Dist.Malir/KW&SB/20 7/dated:16-06-2017. 



(Sikan 
S.E (District Malir) 

Member 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 3364  

Method of Procurement: Sin le Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: 	MANUF CTURING & SUPPLYING RCC MANHOLE COVERS 
21" DIA I U.C.4,5,6,7, & 8 BIN OASIM TOWN (SEW) 

MINU ES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procu ement committee of this department was held on 16-06-2017 for 
opening the bids received in re pect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following mem ers of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted t eir bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s.Irfan & Co 
ii. M/s.Honest Asso iates 

	

3. 	The bids were opened a 12:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders ere read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No  Name of Firm Quoted 	rice of 

Bid
Amount  

Security Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s. Wan & Co. Rs.9,86, 40/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O #18031572 dt:25-05-2017 from HBL 

Sindh Secretariat Branch, Karachi 

02 
M/s.Honest 
Associates 

Rs.9,87 20/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O #13382315 dt:23-05-2017 from UBL 

Clifton Branch, Karachi 

4. The bids do not contai 

5. The committee shall 
provided in the bidding docu 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended wit 

any cutting or over-writing. 

amine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
ent and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 

the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

  

(Magsooa Ahmed Shaikh') 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Niaz Ahmed Shaikh) 
A.A.O (District Malir) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

e 
(Saleem ineU 9--  E7Director (Desig & timate) 

Convener 



(Saleem All 	/? 
Director (Design Es mate) 

Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 33617 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
• Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: MANUF CTURING & SUPPLYING RCC MANHOLE COVERS 
21" DIA N U.C.4 5 6 7& 8 BIN I ASI I TOWN SEW 

Date of Opening: 	16-06-2017 

BIDDERS' E 1GIBILITY/ I UALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteri 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.lrfan & Co. M/s.Honest 
Associates 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5' 
Minimum three years' experience 
field. 

of relevant 
Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last dive years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and 
authorized person of the firm 
Authorization letter. 

stamped by the 
along with Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed 
procuring agency subject 

to be relevant by the 
to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Niaz Ahmed Shaikh) 
A.A.O (District Malir) 

Member / Secretary 

(Sikan 
S.E (District Malir) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- aque) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

1 

	

	 A ENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR. 

NAME OF WORK: - MANUF CTURING & SUPPLYING RCC MANHOLE COVERS 21" DIA IN 
UC-4 5 7 & 8 BIN • SIM TOWN SE 

Date of Opening & Time: 16-0 -2017, at 12.30 A.M 

Estimated Cost: Rs.9,86,720/- 

SPPRA's Serial No. 33647 

S.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF PERSON & 
DESIGNATION 

SIGNAT 

I  /)- PPMMAS 1 14  A 	Strze-vk _ 

Li 41 ) 	 4.--v1 fr  I6 X • . 3 4 , „ , II ,  Ra...CLA., 
























	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

